Fr.	' TO-1595 V. 10-93)	REC	03-12-	-200)2	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
	3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						CUB-1CON	
	To the Commissione	r of Patents ar	10201	465	2	riginal docume	ents or copy thereo	f.
1,	Name of conveying party	(ies):		2.		address of rece	eiving party(ies)	014
	Frederick B. Oleson, Jr., Francis P. Tally		0-02		Name: <u>Cub</u>	ist Pharmaceu	ticals, Inc.	82544 82544
A	dditional name(s) of conveying		-		Internal Add	lress:		2000
3.	Nature of conveyance:				Street Addr	ess: <u>65 Hayde</u>	n Avenue	0
	☑ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Na	me		City: <u>Lexing</u>	ton State: <u>MA</u>	ZIP: <u>02421</u>	
Exe	☐ Other cution Date(s):1) January 2	9, 2002; and 2) Fe	ebruary 1, 2002		Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es	s) attached? DYes	2 No
4. If	Application number(s) or pa f this document is being filed t December 6, 1999		application, the e	xecutio	on date(s) of the	ne application is	/are:	
and	the attorney docket number is	s: CUB-1 CC	N					
	A. Patent Application No	o.(s)		ļ	B. Patent	No.(s)		
	100828	Addit	ional numbers atta	ι			and potents involve	od.
5.	Name and address of party concerning document shou		ndence	6.	l otal numbe	or applications	and patents involv	'ed: 1
	Name: Fish & Neave			7.	Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$_40.00	
	Internal Address: <u>James F.</u>	Haley, Jr.		Ø	Enclosed			
					Authorize Dire	ector to charge t	o deposit account	
	2054	Cib. Annada				ector to charge ent (duplicate co	excess/credit overp py attached)	payment to
	Street Address: 1251 Aven	ue of the Americas	3	8.	Deposit acco	ount number:		
	City: New York Sta	ate: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>100</u>	20-1104		06-1075 (Attach duplication)	ate copy of this pa	ge if paying by depor	sit account)
			DO NOT USE	THIS S	PACE			
9.	Statement and signature To the best of my knowle copy of the original docu-	edge and belief, tl	he foregoing info	rmatic	n is true and	correct and ar	ny attached copy	is a true
	Karen E. Brown	<u>Kau</u>	n E. B	ni			February 2	
	Name of Person Signing		Sign	ature			Date	8
	Reg. No. 43,866	Total number of document:	pages including c	over si	neet, attachme	ents, and	9	
1	3/11/2002 DBYRNE 00000181 1 FC:581	Mail decomments to	be recorded with oner of Patents & Tr	adema	rks, Box Assig	nformation to: nments		

Express Mail No. EL 889410434 US

ASSIGNMENT

I/We,

(1)	Frederick	В.	Oleson,	Jr. ,	and
-----	-----------	----	---------	-------	-----

(2) Francis P. Tally

residing, respectively, at

(1) <u>5 Partridge Lane</u>

Concord, <u>Massachusetts 01742</u>, and

(2) 336 Hemlock Circle
Lincoln, Massachusetts 017733

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, sold and transferred to sell and transfer to CUBIST hereby assign, PHARMACEUTICALS, INCORPORATED a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the STATE OF DELAWARE and having an office and a place of business at 65 HAYDEN AVENUE, LEXINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02421 its successors and assigns: the entire right, title and interest (1)United States and in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all my/our inventions and discoveries disclosed in the application for Letters Patent in the United States entitled: "METHODS FOR ADMINISTRATION OF ANTIBIOTICS", and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 24, 1999, under Serial Number 09/406,568, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of CUBIST PHARMACEUTICALS, INCORPORATED its designee, or in my/our names at CUBIST PHARMACEUTICALS, INCORPORATED or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any

page <u>1</u> of <u>4</u>

Express Mail No. EL 889410434 US Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any other country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

I/We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to CUBIST PHARMACEUTICALS, INCORPORATED as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I/We agree, at any time, upon the request of CUBIST PHARMACEUTICALS, INCORPORATED to execute and to deliver to CUBIST PHARMACEUTICALS, INCORPORATED any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I/We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of CUBIST PHARMACEUTICALS, INCORPORATED such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights PHARMACEUTICALS, INCORPORATED under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

page 2 of 4

ASSIGNORS:
Frederick B. Oleson, Jr. (1)
Francis P. Tally
On this <u>29</u> day of <u>Figure</u> , <u>2002</u> , <u>Frederick B. Oleson, Jr. (1)</u> personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the <u>Commonwealth of Massachusetts</u> , and executed the foregoing Assignment and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
Motary Public
On this 29 day of anway. Francis P. Tally (2) personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and executed the foregoing Assignment and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

page <u>3</u> of <u>4</u>

Notary Public

By:

Assignee.

Alan D. Watson

Senior Vice President, Corporate Development

on this 5 day of February Watson personally appeared before one, a Notary Public in and for the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and duly acknowledged the executed Assignment on behalf of the

Motary Publice
My Commission Ends
My Mormber 8, 2002

page <u>4</u> of <u>4</u>

ASSIGNMENT

I/We,

(1)	Frederick B.	Oleson, Jr.		and
-----	--------------	-------------	--	-----

(2)	Francis	Ρ.	Tally	

residing, respectively, at

(1)	<u>5 Partri</u>	dge Lane		
	Concord,	Massachusetts	01742 ,	and

(2) 336 Hemlock Circle

Lincoln, Massachusetts 017733
,
for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, have assigned, sold and transferred to and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to CUBIST PHARMACEUTICALS, INCORPORATED a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the STATE OF DELAWARE and having an office and a place of business at 65 HAYDEN AVENUE, LEXINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02421 its successors and assigns: the entire right, title and interest United States and in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all my/our inventions and discoveries disclosed in the application for Letters Patent in the United States entitled: "METHODS FOR ADMINISTRATION OF ANTIBIOTICS", and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 24, 1999, under Serial Number 09/406,568, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of CUBIST PHARMACEUTICALS, INCORPCRATED its designee, or in my/our names at CUBIST PHARMACEUTICALS, INCORPORATED or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any

page 1 of 4

Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any other country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

I/We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to CUBIST PHARMACEUTICALS, INCORPORATED as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I/We agree, at any time, upon the request of CUBIST PHARMACEUTICALS, INCORPORATED to execute and to deliver to CUBIST PHARMACEUTICALS, INCORPORATED any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I/We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of <u>CUBIST PHARMACEUTICALS</u>, <u>INCORPORATED</u> such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights <u>CUBIST PHARMACEUTICALS</u>, <u>INCORPORATED</u> under this <u>Assignment</u>, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

page <u>2</u> of <u>4</u>

ASSIGNORS:

(1)
Frederick B. Oleson, Jr.
Francis P. Tally (2)
On this day of,, Frederick B. Oleson, Jr. (1) personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the <u>Commonwealth of Massachusetts</u> , and executed the foregoing Assignment and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
Notary Public
On this of day of <u>sebruary</u> , 2002, <u>Francis P. Tally</u> (2) personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the <u>Commonwealth of Massachusetts</u> , and executed the foregoing Assignment and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
Murph-Kurouske Notary Miblic My Commission Referen Morember 8, 2002

page <u>3</u> of <u>4</u>

Alan D. Watson

Senior Vice President,

Corporate Development

on this 5 day of Februar Alan D. Watson personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and duly acknowledged the executed Assignment on behalf of the Assignee.

My Ommussen Ends on November 8, 2.002

page <u>4</u> of <u>4</u>

RECORDED: 02/20/2002